
(INEER sLLTL'' 
I ZONE uu 



Work No: 01 

DISTIUCT MIJNTCIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
DMC Korangi Plot # 1/3, Asphalt Plant 9000 Road, Near Dual Chowrangi KIA Korangi # 2'A, Karachi 

No:S.E/DMC/K12018 Karachi dated:  
MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

Method and procedure of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage ---One Envelop) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Engine Overhauliiig and Other Allied Repairs Works of Wheel  
Loader No: CH-69225 of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 08-02-2018 in the committee room 
of DMC Korangi for opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the deadlines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and 
the representative of Bidders. 

1.  The Superintending Engineer, DMC Korangi. Chairman. 

2.  The Executive Engineer (B&R), Korangi Zone DMC Korangi. Member. 

3.  The Executive Engineer (KW&SB) Korangi Zone. Member. 

The Bids was open on 08-02-2018, at 03:00 PM in the presence of Participants and the 
rate quoted by Bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement committee. 
All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial 
proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were participated 
and details of bids announced is as under. 

S # NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFERED PRICE 
AMOUNT OF BID 

SECURITY 

01 M/s. Apex Builders. 
Rs.9,85,000/- 

(As per Calculated) Rs.20,000/- 

02 M/s. F&D Enterprises. 
Rs.9,95,000/- 

(As per Calculated) Rs.20,000/ 

03 M/s. Pak Electric Works. 
Rs.9,98,000/- 

(As per Calculated) Rs.20,000/ 

The Committee Thorough y scrutinized and examines all the bids as per Minimum 
Qualification I Eligibility Criteria in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 
documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 
M/s. Apex Builders is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 
Recommendation:  

• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 
MIs. Apex Builders with a cost of Rs.9,85,000I-. 

• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

Mr. Faryad pussain 
Executive Engineer, (B&R) 

KZ, D.M.C. Korangi 
Ii ec n flMehibi ;it'r 

< )' C !ottiii 

Mr. &Mllar.uajwa 
Executive Engji1M(KW&SB) 

Korangi Zone 

&SB O1&AM' ZONE 

Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman 

S c a 
D'LU RAC 



Work No: 01 

D1STRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of procuring Agency: DMC Korangi Plot # 1/3 at Asphalt Plant 9000 Road, Near Bilal 
Chowrangi KIA Korangi # 2Y. Karachi.  

Tender Reference No: E.E/M&E/LZ/DMC/K12018/09, Dated: 23/01/2018  

3. Tender Description Name Of work: Engine Overhauling and Other Allied Repairs Works of Wheel 
Loader No: CH-69225 of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.  

4. Method of Procurement. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 36384 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bid Received: 03 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)  

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable 

10. Bid(S) Rejected: Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 08-02-2018.  

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.# Name of Firm of Bidder 
Cost 

offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in Terms 
of Cost 

Comparison with 
PC-i Cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance IRejection Remarks 

01 MIs. Apex Builders. Rs. 9,85,000/- 
(As per 
Calculated) 

1st  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,85,000/- 
PCI Cost: Rs, 10,00,000/. 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
forawarded of 

work 
02 Mi's. F&D Enterprises. Rs. 9,95,000/- 

(As per 
Calculated) 

2" Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,95,000/- 
PC-I Cost: Rs, 10,00,000/. 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/s. Pak Electric Works. Rs. 9,98,000/- 
(As per 
Calculated) 

3" Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,98,000/- 
PC-I Cost: Rs, 10,00,000/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 
S. # Committee Member Designation. Signature Seal 
01 Mr. Tariq Hussain Mughal. 

Superintending Engineer, DMC Korangi Chairman. SU '*
IJ 

-, 

02 Mr.FaryadHussain. 
Executive Engineer, (B&R) KZ, DMC Korangi. Member t 

03 Mr. Akhtar Bajwa 
Executive Engineer (KW&SB) Korangi Zone. Member 

'XECUTWE ENG1NEE 
B KORA-NGI zoTh 

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS 
With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi. 

Li 



Mr. Farjad Hssain 
Executive Engineer, (B&R) Exec 

KZ, D.M.C. Korangi 
Men1ber u 

Korang 

ajwa 
er (KW&SB) 
Zone 

FXE C iytfINEER 

B&Rl :)\C lrrigi 

Work No: 01 

DISTRICT MTJNTCIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
DMC Korangi Plot # 1/3, Asphalt Plant 9000 Road, Near Bilal Chowrangi KIA Korangi # 2V2, Karachi 

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

we, Reference NIT No: E.E/M&E/LZ/DMC/K/2018/09, Dated: 23/01/20 18, SPPRA Sr. No:36384 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open competitive bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 
(Single Stage One Envelop)  

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Engine Overhauling and Other Allied Repairs Works of Wheel Loader 
No: CH-69225 of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.  

Minimum Qualification / Eliuibility Criteria 
S # Minimum Qualification / 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/s. Apex Builders 

Rs.9,85,000/- 
MIs. F&D Enterprises 

Rs.9,95,000/- 
MIs. Pak Electric Works 

Rs.9,98,000/- 

01 Registration of PEC (If 
Applicable) NA NA NA 

02 Registration with Relevant 
Tax authorities where 
applicable (Income Tax / 
Sales Tax / SRB & Other 
Tax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Turnover & Experience of 
last three years Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Statement of Last 
Three Years Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes Yes 

06 Bid is signed and addressed 
by the authorized person of 
the firm along with 
authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

07 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as Substantially Qualified Bidder by the 
Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder is MIs. Apex Builders with their Bid Amount 
Rs.9,85,000/- 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder MIs. Apex Builders. 

Mr. Tariq HuSain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman 

SUPERINTFNDIG ENGINEER 
D.M.0 ukGi 



Mr. Fary)I Hussain 
Executive Engineer, (B&R) 

KZ, D.M.C. Korangi 

4B&1C U\( Itr;trig 

I 

0 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO:O1)  

Name of Work: Engine Overhauling and Other Allied Repairs Works of Date of Issue From: 24/01/2018 to 07/02/2018 
Wheel Loader No: CH-69225 of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.  

Date of Opening: 08/02/2018 

S # DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS 
01 Quoted Offer Rate: - Rs.9,85,000/- 

1. MIs. Apex Builders. Rs.9,85,000/- 
2. MIs. F&D Enterprises. Rs.9,95,000/- 
3. MIs. Pak Electric Works. Rs.9,98,000I- 

LOWEST BID COST 

Amount of Offer Rate Item Rs,9,85,000I- 

Tender Cost: Rs.9,85,000/- 

Total Estimated Cost: Rs.9,85,000/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs.10,00,000/- 

BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST 

PC Cost Rs.10,00,000/- 

Tender Cost: Rs.9,85,000/- 

Difference: Rs.15,000/- 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Apex Builders. Government contractor for Rs.9,85,000I- on 
offer rate basis & rates work out 1.5% below  the estimated cost being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may 
be issued after the compliance of all required formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2017). 

MrJV Bajwa 
Executi i'j r (KW&SB) 

Korangi one 
Member 

EXEC1X1WE ENGINEER 
KW& 

Mr. Tariq Hüssain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman. 

SURtNTEN(i F(,lNLKR 
D.1.0 KORANGI 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

